
IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303–6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

CB2323SST UNITS 23-IN. STAINLESS STEEL TOWER
W/SLIDING LID

Manual Part No. 630460087
1-28-99

 IMI Cornelius Co., 1999CB2323SST 23-IN. 1 of 3



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303–6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

CB2323SST UNITS 23–IN. STAINLESS STEEL TOWER
W/SLIDING LID

FIGURE 1. CB2323 L ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Item
No. Part No. Name

1 Tower Ass’y, 5-Flavor (See Page 3)

Tower Ass’y, 6-Flavor (See Page 3)

Tower Ass’y, 8-Flavor (See Page 3)

2 167491003 Panel, Splash

3 168745001 Knurled Nut

Item
No. Part No. Name

4 166198903 Transformer Ass’y

5 162865010 Strainer

6 167808015 Decorative, Frame

7 167810003 Lid, Sliding

8 167787002 Grille

Manual Part No. 630460087
1-28-99
 IMI Cornelius Co., 1999 CB2323SST 23-IN.2 of 3

 



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303–6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

CB2323SST UNITS 23–IN. STAINLESS STEEL TOWER
W/SLIDING LID

FIGURE 2. L TOWER ASSEMBLY

1
2

3

5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23
2425

26
27

2829

30
31
32

4

Item
No. Part No. Name

1 Dispensing Valve Ass’y

2 163518000 Connector

3 318308000 Thread Rolling Screw, Phil Pan Hd,
No.10-32 By 1-In. Long

4 1919 Mounting Block Ass’y

5 166111001 Panel, 5-Flavor

166111002 Panel, 6-Flavor

Panel, 8-Flavor

6 167992007 Manifold Ass’y, 5-Flavor

167992008 Manifold Ass’y, 6-Flavor

Manifold Ass’y, 8-Flavor

7 167244-005 Cover

8 167964001 Circuit Board, 5-Flavor

167964000 Circuit Board, 6-Flavor

Circuit Board, 8-Flavor

9 168462000 Button Plug

10 Machine Screw, No. 10-32

11 167946000 Casual Drink Control

12 311193000 Flow Washer

13 166114004 Tower

14 163545001 Switch, Key

Item
No. Part No. Name
15 311103888 Flow Regulator Ass’y

16 311527000 Clamp, Oetiker

17 174102000 Tubing, Vinyl

18 167857002 Base

19 167813004 Wire Harness

20 166093004 Valve, Casual Drink

21 Machine Screw, No. 4-40

22 167570001 Switch, Lockout

23 Hex Nut, No. 4-40

24 167809001 Plate, Sanitary

25 163427000 Elbow, Drain

26 167090002 Drain Hose

27 167583000 Clamp, Spring

28 167481007 Drip Tray

29 163428001 Retainer, Drain

30 Washer, Flat, .312 I.D.

31 Washer, Lock, .25 I.D.

32 Machine Screw, 1/4-20

Manual Part No. 630460087
1-28-99

 IMI Cornelius Co., 1999CB2323SST 23-IN. 3 of 3


